CED
Scan for complete
model information
and downloads
PAAC-501
May 2020
1.1.1
CED   |   Single Phase Motor Options

CED   |   Performance Table
MODEL Nozzle Width
(in.)
Max. FPM
at Nozzle
Avg. Outlet
Velocity (FPM)
Airflow Rate
(CFM)
Outlet Velocity
Uniformity
Power Rating
(kW)
Number of
Motors Motor HP Weight (lbs)
CED-1-36 36 5560 1205 892 88% 0.25 1 1/2 83
CED-1-42 42 5305 1209 1040 90% 0.28 1 1/2 90
CED-1-48 48 4628 1131 1108 89% 0.28 1 1/2 97
CED-1-60 60 5096 998 1227 79% 0.29 1 1/2 111
CED-2-60* 60 6269 1268 1560 92% 0.38 2 1/2 140
CED-2-72 72 5560 1205 1784 88% 0.50 2 1/2 162
CED-2-84 84 5305 1209 2080 90% 0.56 2 1/2 182
CED-2-96 96 4628 1131 2216 89% 0.56 2 1/2 196
CED-3-108 108 5560 1205 2676 88% 0.75 3 1/2 239
CED-3-120 118 5028 1176 2892 88% 0.78 3 1/2 267
CED-3-132 133 4996 1111 3011 79% 0.79 3 1/2 276
CED-4-144 145 5560 1205 3568 88% 1.00 4 1/2 324
CED-4-156 157 5300 1208 3864 88% 1.06 4  1/2 342

Outlet
Velocity
Uniformity
Power Rating
(kW)
Number
of Motors
Motor
HP
Heater
kW
Temp.
Rise (˚F)
Weight
(lbs)
CED-1-36E 36 5560 1074 795 87% 0.24 1 1/2 10 40 88
CED-1-42E 42 5305 1030 886 96% 0.24 1 1/2 10 36 95
CED-1-48E 48 4628 987 967 94% 0.25 1 1/2 10 33 102
CED-1-60E 60 5096 822 1011 89% 0.25 1 1/2 10 32 113
CED-2-60E* 60 6269 1080 1329 94% 0.37 2 1/2 15 36 150
CED-2-72E 72 5560 1074 1590 87% 0.48 2 1/2 20 40 172
CED-2-84E 84 5305 1030 1772 96% 0.48 2 1/2 20 36 192
CED-2-96E 96 4628 987 1934 94% 0.50 2 1/2 20 33 206
CED-3-108E 108 5560 1074 2385 87% 0.72 3 1/2 30 40 244
CED-3-120E 118 5028 1039 2557 87% 0.73 3 1/2 30 37 272
CED-3-132E 133 4996 960 2601 87% 0.73 3 1/2 30 37 285
CED-4-144E 145 5560 1074 3180 87% 0.96 4 1/2 40 40 344
CED-4-156E 157 5300 1051 3362 87% 0.96 4  1/2 40 38 362